
January 5, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76LJ  10085-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

33

33

33

33

33

33

 3.00

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

21W

21W

21W

21W

21W

21W

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

1

2

3

4

5

6

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 004 BLOCK: 004

BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 004

BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 006 BLOCK: 004

BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 003 BLOCK: 004

BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 005 BLOCK: 004

BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 002 BLOCK: 004

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1938

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 3.00

Owners: CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES 
PO BOX 278
PABLO, MT 59855

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  3.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76LJ  10085-00 General Abstract

50.00 GPM

7.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 93453 RECEIVED 09/07/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 121157 RECEIVED 05/21/2014. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 
Subdivision: BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE  TRACT/LOT: 001  BLOCK: 004

Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 1

1 33 21W24NSWSWNE LAKE

Purpose (use): LAWN AND GARDEN  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 1

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD 
INDIAN RESERVATION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/07/1987.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/07/1993.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/01/2001.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE EXCEEDS THE 35 GPM GUIDELINE FOR THIS PURPOSE AND CANNOT BE 
CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.

THE MAXIMUM ACRES CLAIMED MAY BE QUESTIONABLE.  THE SUM OF THE PARCEL ACRES IS 1.0.

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1938

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 5, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76LJ  10085-00 General Abstract

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 1279-61 , DATED 07/22/1980 APPEARS TO INDICATE 1.0 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

VOLUME MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.


