STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right N	lumber:	76LJ 10085-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
Owners:		Version Status: ACTIVE CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES PO BOX 278 PABLO, MT 59855
Priority Date:		DECEMBER 31, 1938
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1938		
Type of Histor	ical Right:	USE
Purpose (use):		LAWN AND GARDEN
Irrigat	tion Type:	SPRINKLER
Maximum Flo	w Rate:	50.00 GPM
Maximum Vol	ume:	7.50 AC-FT
Maximum Acr	es:	3.00
Source Name:		FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)
Source Type:		SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:		
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1		SWSWNE 33 24N 21W LAKE
Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 1 Diversion Means: PUMP		
Subdivision:		BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT: 001 BLOCK: 004
Period of Use:		MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 1
Place of		Court Lat Otr Soo Soo Turn Dae Country
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> SWSWNE 33 24N 21W LAKE
	Subdivisi	
2	3.00	SWSWNE 33 24N 21W LAKE
3	Subdivisi	ion: BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 004 SWSWNE 33 24N 21W LAKE
0	Subdivisi	
4	~	SWSWNE 33 24N 21W LAKE
5	Subdivisi	ion: BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 003 BLOCK: 004 SWSWNE 33 24N 21W LAKE
ũ	Subdivisi	
6	a 1	SWSWNE 33 24N 21W LAKE
T-4-1-	Subdivisi	ion: BIG ARM ORIGINAL TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 002 BLOCK: 004
Total:	3.00	

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/07/1987.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/07/1993.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/01/2001.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 93453 RECEIVED 09/07/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 121157 RECEIVED 05/21/2014.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE EXCEEDS THE 35 GPM GUIDELINE FOR THIS PURPOSE AND CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.

THE MAXIMUM ACRES CLAIMED MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. THE SUM OF THE PARCEL ACRES IS 1.0.

.

Remarks:

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 1279-61 , DATED 07/22/1980 APPEARS TO INDICATE 1.0 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE. VOLUME MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.